
WEBSITE DIRECTORY

CAREER EXPLORATION

Bureau of Labor Statistics www.bls.gov
Career Voyages www.careervoyages.gov
Careers.org–Career Directory and Resources www.careers.org
Labor Market Information www.careeronestop.org/lmi/LMIHome.asp  
Occupational Information Network www.onetcenter.org
PA Center for Workforce Information www.paworkstats.state.pa.us
PA Department of Labor and Industry www.dli.state.pa.us
U.S. Department of Labor www.dol.gov
U.S. Department of Labor Employment and 
Training Administration www.doleta.gov

EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES

America’s Literacy Directory www.literacydirectory.org
Bureau of Adult Basic and Literacy Education www.able.state.pa.us
Free Application for Federal Student Aid www.fafsa.ed.gov
Mayor’s Commission on Literacy http://libwww.freelibrary.org/mcol/
PA Higher Education Assistance Agency www.pheaa.org
Pennsylvania Department of Education www.pde.state.pa.us

LOCAL JOBSEARCH DATABASES

Craigs List http://philadelphia.craigslist.org
Employment Guide http://philadelphia.employmentguide.com  
Jobs.com http://philadelphia.jobs.com
PA CareerLink www.cwds.state.pa.us
Pennsylvania Jobs www.pajobs.com
Pennsylvania Jobs and Careers http://pennsylvania.jobs.topusajobs.com
Philly.com www.philly.com/philly/jobs/
Philly Jobs www.phillyjobs.com
Work Metro www.workphilly.com

NATIONAL JOBSEARCH DATABASES

America’s Job Exchange www.americasjobexchange.com
CareerBuilder www.careerbuilder.com
Employment 911 www.employment911.com
Get the Job www.getthejob.com
Go Jobs www.gojobs.com
Flipdog www.flipdog.com
HotJobs http://hotjobs.yahoo.com
Indeed–One Search, All Jobs www.indeed.com
I Need a Job www.ineedajob.com
Job Central–National Labor Exchange www.jobcentral.com
Job Circle http://jobcircle.com
Job Hunt www.job-hunt.org



Job Kabob www.jobkabob.com
Job Search USA www.jobsearchusa.org
Jobs for Ex-Offenders www.hard2hire.com
Job.com–Gear for Your Career www.job.com
Jobs.net www.jobs.net
Jobster www.jobster.com
Monster www.monster.com
Nation Job www.nationjob.com
Simply Hired www.simplyhired.com
Snag-A-Job www.snagajob.com
Top USA Jobs www.topusajobs.com
True Careers www.truecareers.com

INDUSTRY SPECIFIC JOBSEARCH DATABASES

Construction: www.bighardhat.com    www.constructionjobs.com    www.topbuildingjobs.com  
          http://construction.jobs.net/

Hospitality/Hotel: www.hoteljobs.com   www.hcareers.com    www.hoteljobstore.com  
      www.hoteljobresource.com

Restaurant/Food Service:  www.restaurantjobstore.com    www.foodservice.com/employment  
       http://restaurantindustryjobs.com    www.restaurantjobboard.com  

Retail: www.workinretail.com    www.allretailjobs.com    www.retailgigs.com    

Trucking: www.findatruckingjob.com    www.bubbajunk.com    www.classadrivers.com  
    www.justtruckingjobs.com    www.cdljobs.com

Warehouse:  http://warehouse.jobs.topusajobs.com    www.warehousejobs.com
        http://warehouse-jobs.net/

RE-ENTRY RESOURCES

Mayor’s Office for the Re-Entry of Ex-Offenders www.phila.gov/reentry
National Hire Network www.hirenetwork.org
Office of Justice Programs www.reentry.gov
ReEntry Policy Council www.reentrypolicy.org

COMMUNITY RESOURCES

City of Philadelphia www.phila.gov
Community Legal Services www.clsphila.org
Philadelphia Search Online for Services www.phillysos.org
State of Pennsylvania www.pa.gov



MISCELLANEOUS RESOURCES

Federal Bonding Program www.bonds4jobs.com
Federal Bureau of Prisons–Inmate Transition Branch http://www.bop.gov/inmate_program

s/release_emp.jsp
Work Opportunity Tax Credit http://www.dli.state.pa.us/landi/lib/la

ndi/pdf/bwi/wotc-1.pdf  or 
http://www.doleta.gov/business/ince
ntives/opptax

Job Search Assistance for Veterans www.vetsuccess.gov
Incarcerated Veterans Re-Entry Programs http://www1.va.gov/homeless/page.c

fm?pg=38
Megan’s Law www.pameganslaw.state.pa.us
U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services
Employment Eligibility Verification (I-9) www.uscis.gov/i-9
Transportation Security Administration–
Transportation Worker Identification Credential (TWIC) www.tsa.gov/twic


